DocuSign Envelope I1D: 7F487CEC-9672-405B-9027-0B5B1A0994DC

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Howroyd-Wright Employment

Agency, Inc.
DBA AppleOne Employment
Vendor: Services ContractNo. 2020 — 214
327 W Broadway Contract: Temporary Personnel Services

Glendale, CA 91204

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Change from primary vendor to secondary vendor for Elections/Administrative Support Personnel (line 1)

2. The markup percentage to hourly rate will stay the same as the original contract at 40%. The hourly rate for temporary
employees will be $16 per hour.

3. To extend the contract for one year from 4/1/2022 to 3/31/2023

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in
writing signed by both parties.

Amendment No. 1 has been accepted and authorized by authority of Collin County Commissioners Court
by Court Order No.2022-263-03-21 effective on 03/21/2022.

ACCEPTED BY:

DocuSigned by:
SIGNATURE
Thai Ngo Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Print Name) (Print Name)
TITLE: Vice President of Finance TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT
DATE: 3/11/2022 DATE: ~3/22/2022




DocuSign Envelope ID: 7F487CEC-9672-4058-9027-0B5B1A0994DC

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Awarded by Court Order No. 2020-622-07-13

Renewal No. 1 Court Order No. 2021-227-03-15
Renewal No. 2 _ Court Order No. 2022-263-03-21
Amendment No. 1

Court Order No. 2022-263-03-21



